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Damage Prevention Programs

Pursuant to 49 CFR Parts 192.614 (c)(2)(i) and 195.442 (c)(2)(i) pipeline operators must communicate their Damage

Prevention Program’s “existence and purpose” to the public in the vicinity of the pipeline and persons who normally
engage in excavation activities in the area in which the pipeline is located.

State and federally regulated pipeline companies maintain Damage Prevention Programs. The purpose of which is
to prevent damage to pipelines and facilities from excavation activities, such as digging, trenching, blasting, boring,
tunneling, backfilling, or by any other digging activity.

Pipeline Markers

The U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT) requires the use of signs to indicate the location of underground pipe-
lines. Markers like these are located on road, railroad, and navigable waterway crossings. Markers are also posted
along the pipeline right-of-way.

The markers display:

* The material transported

» The name of the pipeline operator
* The operator’s emergency number

MARKER INFORMATION

« Indicates area of pipeline operations

« May have multiple markers in single right-of-way

« May have multiple pipelines in single right-of-way

» DOES NOT show exact location

« DOES NOT indicate depth (never assume pipeline depth)
« DOES NOT indicate pipeline pressure
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Call Before You Dig

Statistics indicate that damage from excavation related activities is a leading cause of pipeline accidents. If you are a
homeowner, farmer, excavator, or developer, we need your help in preventing pipeline emergencies.

1. Call your state’s One-Call center before excavation begins - regulatory mandate as state law requires.
2. Wait the required amount of time.
3. Atrained technician will mark the location of the pipeline and other utilities (private lines are not marked).
4. Respect the marks.
5. Dig with care.
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American Public Works Association (APWA)
Uniform Color Code

WHITE - Proposed Excavation

National One-Call Dialing Number:
PINK - Temporary Survey Markings

_ RED - Electric Power Lines, Cables, Know what's below.
Conduit and Lighting Cables A Call before you dig.
YELLOW - Gas, Oil, Steam,
Petroleum or Gaseous Materials

ORANGE - Communication, Alarm . e
or Signal Lines, Cables or Conduit For More Details Visit: www.call811.com
BLUE - Potable Water

_ PURPLE - Reclaimed Water,

Irrigation and Slurry Lines

I:l GREEN - Sewers and Drain Lines
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Pipeline Damage Reporting Law / Websites

Pipeline Daumage Reporting Law As Of 2007

H.R. 2958 Emergency Alert Requirements

Any person, including a government employee or contractor, who while engaged in the demolition, excavation,
tunneling, or construction in the vicinity of a pipeline facility;

A. Becomes aware of damage to the pipeline facility that may endanger life or cause serious bodily harm or

damage to property; or

B. Damages the pipeline facility in a manner that may endanger life or cause serious bodily harm or damage
to property, shall promptly report the damage to the operator of the facility and to other appropriate

authorities.

Association of Public-Safety Communications
Officials - International (APCO)
www.apcointl.org/

Common Ground Alliance
www.commongroundalliance.com

Federal Emergency Management Agency
www.fema.gov

Federal Office of Pipeline Safety
www.phmsa.dot.gov

Government Emergency Telecommunications
www.dhs.gov/government-emergency-
telecommunications-service-gets

Infrastructure Protection — NIPC
www.dhs.gov/national-infrastructure-protection-plan

National Emergency Number Association
https://www.nena.org/?

National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)
www.nfpa.org

T

Register for access to
Training Center
Code: 2023CORE
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Websites:

National Pipeline Mapping System
www.npms.phmsa.dot.gov

National Response Center
https://www.epa.gov/emergency-response/national-
response-center or 800-424-8802

Paradigm Liaison Services, LLC
www.pdigm.com

United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
www.epa.gov/cameo

Wireless Information System for Emergency
Responders (WISER)
https://wiser.nlm.nih.gov/

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE NASFM PIPELINE
EMERGENCIES PROGRAM
www.pipelineemergencies.com

FOR EMERGENCY RESPONSE INFORMATION,
REFER TO DOT GUIDEBOOK.

FOR COPIES: (202) 366-4900
www.phmsa.dot.gov/hazmat/erg/emergency-response-
guidebook-erg

ERP

EMERGENCY RESPONSE PORTAL

Register for access
to the Emergency
Response Portal
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About Paradigm

Paradigm is public awareness. We provide public awareness and damage prevention compliance services to assist
with the regulatory requirements of 49 CFR 192 and 195, as well as APl RP 1162. Since 2001, the oil and gas
industry has worked with Paradigm to fulfill public education and community awareness requirements.

Our history of implementing public awareness programs and compliance services pre-dates APl RP 1162. Most
of the pipeline industry’s large, mid-sized and small operators, as well as many local distribution companies utilize
Paradigm’s compliance services.

In serving our clients, Paradigm performs full-scope compliance programs from audience identification through
effectiveness measurement. In addition, we offer consulting services for plan evaluation and continuous
improvement. At the completion of each compliance program, we provide structured documentation which
precisely records all elements of the program’s implementation to assist with audits.

Paradigm leads the way in industry service. Pipeline operators and local distribution companies trust in Paradigm
to implement their public awareness and damage prevention programs. Each year we:

 Distribute 25 million pipeline safety communications

« Compile and analyze roughly 250,000 stakeholder response surveys

« Facilitate over 1,200 liaison programs

« Implement approximately 1,000 public awareness compliance programs

» Provide audit support and assistance with over 50 public awareness audits

Contact Paradigm for more information regarding custom public awareness solutions.

Contact us:

Paradigm Liaison Services, LLC
PO Box 9123
Wichita, KS 67277
(877)477-1162
Fax: (888) 417-0818
www.pdigm.com

HSEEP

Homeland Security Exercise
and Evaluation Program
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EMERGENCY RESPONSE PORTAL

VSM

VIRTUAL SCENARIO MANAGER
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Operator Information

Operator Name(s) / Type(s) of Pipeline . L Pipe Size and Operating Average Emergency
Contact Information Systems Operating Location within County Pressure Range(s) Response Time(s)
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EMERGENCY CONTACT LIST

1-888-883-6308
1-800-274-0033
1-800-274-0033
1-800-364-7378
1-713-864-7764
.1-800-572-6521
.1-877-489-7213
.1-318-263-2355

Acadian Gas Pipeline System ...
Aethon Energy Operating LLC ...
Aethon United Pipeline LP.
Air Liquide

Air Products, LLC
Arcadia Gas Storage, LLC (Toll Free)

Atmos Energy . 1-866-322-8667
Avocet LNG, LLC. 1-713 345-1063
Bayou Bridge 1-800-753-5531

BBT Louisiana Intrastate LLC
BBT Mid Louisiana Gas Transmission LLC...
BBT MIDLA LLC
BBT Onshore Pipelines LLC
BBT Sigco Intrastate LLC...
BBT Trans-Union Interstate Pipeline LP
Boardwalk Louisiana Gas Transmission, LLC..
Boardwalk Louisiana Midstream, LLC..
Bobcat Gas Storage / Enbridge
Buckeye Development & Logistics ...
Cadeville Gas Storage
Calcasieu Refning Company.
Calumet Shreveport Fuels, LLC
Calumet Specialty Products...
Cameron Interstate Pipeline..
CenterPoint Energy
Cheniere Energy Inc
Chevron Pipe Line Company / Whitecap Pipe Line Co., LLC ..
CITGO Pipeline Company
CITGO Pipeline Company (Lake Charles Manufacturing Complex)
City of Gonzales
Clearfork Midstream..
Collins Pipeline Company ..
Comstock Oil & Gas.......
Crescent Midstream, LLC...
DCP Operating Company, LP
Delek Logistics Partners, LP
Denbury INC. ...
Diversifed Gas & Oil Corporation
Dow Pipeline Company..

1-844-940-3077
1-844-940-3077
1-844-940-3077
.1-844-940-3077
.1-844-940-3077
.1-844-940-3077
1-800-850-0051
1-866-574-4483
1-800-231-7794
1-866-514-8380
1-888-572-7967
1-337-478-2130
.1-318-294-0990
.1-318-832-4236
.1-866-279-6094
1-888-876-5786
1-877-375-5002
1-800-762-3404
1-800-248-4675
1-337-708-6230
1-225-647-2841
.1-903-935-2333
.1-855-887-9768
.1-800-929-4884
1-833-531-1942
1-800-435-1679
1-800-344-5325
1-888-651-7647
1-877-711-1138
1-800-223-4412
.1-888-278-3413
.1-877-697-2028
.1-888-776-6509
1-844-252-9894
1-800-474-1954
1-800-325-4005
1-800-474-1954

DTM Louisiana Gathering, LLC .
Easton Energy Pipelines, LLC
Empire Midstream LLC
Enable Midstream Partners
Enable Mississippi River Transmission....
Enable Gas Transmission/ Pine Pipeline

Enable Mississippi River Transmission.... .1-800-325-4005
Enbridge Offshore (Gas Gathering), LLC... .1-877-548-1800
Energy Transfer Crude Oil.. .1-800-753-5531
Energy Transfer Gas 1-877-404-2730
or... 1-800-392-1965
or.. 1-800-375-5702
Energy Transfer Liquids. 1-888-844-8134

1-888-294-3940
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Louidiana (il

LOUISIANA811.COM

Brent Saltzman
Executive Director
225-275-3700 Ext 404

1-800-272-3020 ol

Manager, Damage Prevention

www.louisiana81l.com 225-275-3700 Ext 401

Louisiana 811
2215 West Boardwalk Drive
Baton Rouge, LA 70816

What We Do

Louisiana 811 allows you to simultaneously notify many underground utilities operators or facilities
of your intent to dig or demolish. You can call 811, toll-free at 1-800-272-3020, or use our internet
ticketing service (Next Gen) to submit a locate request.

When you call or click to file a locate request, we use a sophisticated computerized mapping system
to notify members whose facilities are likely to be affected by your excavation or demolition.

Our members respond by marking their cables, pipelines, and similar systems so that you can avoid
them. We record all notification calls and keep them on file for three years in case disputes arise.

Contacting Louisiana 811 before you dig saves money for everyone by reducing the possibility of
damage, eliminating construction delays and contributing to public safety. We are funded by our
members who operate underground systems, and our service is free to everyone.

History

The Louisiana Damage Prevention Law became effective in 1988. This law requires excavators and
demolishers to call a regional notification center at least two full business days before they begin
their work.

The law also requires owner/operators of underground facilities to mark locations or supply
information that will enable excavators and demolishers to locate underground utilities and facilities.
At the time the law passed, a non-profit notification program called DOTTIE (Dial One Time To Inform
Everyone) had already been at work protecting vital underground facilities for more than a decade.

Today that program is known as Louisiana 811. Our service is free to anyone who disturbs the soil,
individuals or companies, whether they work with heavy equipment or hand tools.

NOTIFICATION NOTIFICATIONS
TICKETS STATE LAWS & PROVISIONS EXEMPTIONS ACCEPTED
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1.877.477.1162 » pal-awareness.com



